

|  
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP.NO.23579/2010 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 954 OF 2009

BABU ROY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bail and office report )

Date: 06/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Shantanu Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable on 13th December,  
2010. Counsel for the appellant is permitted to  
serve the notice on the bail application to the  
standing counsel for the State of West Bengal.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master