

ITEM NO.108(MM)

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 281/2009

BASAB RAMBABU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 954/2009 (II-B)

(I.A. No.160469/2019-Application for direction)

Date : 28-01-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

*Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Dalal, Adv.
M/S. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.160469/2019

Application for direction is allowed in
terms of prayer clause (i) made in the application.

List the appeals after original record is
received.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

* Appearance slip not given.

