

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 281/2009

BASAB RAMBABU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 954/2009 (II-B)

Date : 05-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Prerna Singh , AOR

Ms. Rajeshri Nivuratirao Reddy, AOR
(through V.C.)

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Akshay Luthra, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR
Mr. Parag Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A request for adjournment is made on the ground that learned
arguing counsel for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 281 of
2009 is in personal difficulty.

Adjourned to 12.03.2026.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)