

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 281/2009

BASAB RAMBABU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

WITH CrI.A. No. 954/2009

Date : 12-03-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Prerna Singh, AOR
Dr. Koushlendra Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Rajeshri Nivuratirao Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On request of the learned counsel for the
respondent, adjourned to 8th April, 2026.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER